Susana Martinez Governor

John Bemis Cabinet Secretary

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. Deputy Cabinet Secretary Jami Bailey Division Director Oil Conservation Division



March 21, 2013

Logos Operating, LLC Attn: Mr. John Austin Akers

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION ORDER

Administrative Order NSL-6785 Administrative Application Reference No. pPRG1308056092

Logos Operating, LLC OGRID 289408 Logos Well No. 3 API No. 30-043-21135

Proposed Location: Footages	Unit	Section	Township	Range	County
741 FSL & 1263 FEL	Р	5	22N	6W	Sandoval
Proposed Unit:	Aaros	Dool			Pool Code

Description	Acre	s Pool	Pool Code
SE/4 SE/4 of Section 5	40	Wildcat Dakota	97997
SE/4 SE/4 of Section 5	40	Wildcat Gallup	96894

Reference is made to your application received on March 21, 2013.

You have requested to produce this well at an unorthodox oil well location described above, in the referenced pools or formations. This location is governed Statewide Rule 19.15.15.9 NMAC, which provides for 40-acre oil units, with wells located at least 330 feet from a quarter-quarter section boundary. This location is less than 330 feet from a quarter-quarter section boundary.

Your application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 15.13 [19.15.15.13 NMAC] and 4.12.A(2) [19.15.4.12.A(2) NMAC].

It is our understanding that you are seeking this location in order to comply with United States Bureau of Land Management surface siting requirements.

March 21, 2013 Page 2

It is also understood that notice of this application to offsetting operators or owners is unnecessary due to common ownership.

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 15.13.B, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

This approval is subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 5.9 [19.15.15.9 NMAC].

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

Sincerely,

Bang

Jami Bailey Director

JB/db

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division – Aztec United States Bureau of Land Management

		ABOVE HERE MEXICO OIL CONSI - Engineering 220 South St. Francis Drive	Bureau	EPINE AND DISA	30-043-21135 LOGOS #003 Cros Operating L
	ADN	IINISTRATIVE A	PPLICATION (0
	HIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATO	DRY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE AI WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSIN			AND REGULATIONS
Apel	[DHC-Downhole [PC-Pool Cor [WFX	Location] [NSP-Non-Stand Commingling] [CTB-Lea nmingling] [OLS - Off-Le Waterflood Expansion] SWD-Salt Water Disposal] Enhanced Oil Recovery Ce	lard Proration Unit] [S se Commingling] [P ase Storage] [OLM- [PMX-Pressure Mainte [IPI-Injection Pressu	D-Simultaneous De LC-Pool/Lease Comr Off-Lease Measuren nance Expansion] ire Increase]	ningling]
	[A] Loc	ATION - Check Those Whi ation - Spacing Unit - Simul NSLNSPSL	aneous Dedication		
	[B] <u>Co</u> n	Dnly for [B] or [C] mingling - Storage - Measu DHC CTB PL		S 🔲 OLM	
t.		ction - Disposal - Pressure It WFX PMX SV			
	[D] Oth	er: Specify			
[2]	NOTIFICATION R	REQUIRED TO: - Check T Working, Royalty or Overr			
p		Offset Operators, Leaschol			
	[C] L]	Application is One Which I	cequires Published Lega	I Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurr U.S. Bureau of Land Management - C	ent Approval by BLM commissioner of Public Lands, State	N SLO Land Office	
	[E] []	For all of the above, Proof of	of Notification or Public	ation is Attached, and	l/or,
	[i ⁻]	Waivers are Attached			
[3]		TE AND COMPLETE IN DICATED ABOVE.	FORMATION REQU	IRED TO PROCES	S THE TYPE OF
[4] appro appli	oval is accurate and con cation until the required	Thereby certify that the inf nplete to the best of my know information and notification	widdge. Jalso understar s are supmitted to the D	d that no action will ivision.	be taken on this
		ment must be completed by an	dividual with managerial ar		ty. 3/21/2013
•	or Type Name	- Signature	Title		Date
· (,),) (,) (aakers@logosrc	sourcestle.com
с. А			e-mail /	Address	
	an she nga di kunga ku Taga sa				an a



4001 N. Butler Blvd: Bldg 7101 Farmington, NM 87401 Phone: (832) 794-1355 Fax: (303) 974-1767

Sent Via Overnight Mail

March 21, 2013

Attn: Mr. David Brooks, Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:

Logos Operating, LLC Request for Administrative Approval Unorthodox Well Location Wildcat Dakota - 22N6W5- 97997 (oil) Wildcat Gallup - 22N6W5- 96994 (oil) Logos 3 WC D3, Galup 9(6894 API No. - 30-043-21135 741 FSL 1263 FEL (vertical) SE/4SE/4 Section 5, T22N, R6W Sandoval County, New Mexico

To whom it may concern:

On behalf of Logos Operating, LLC ("Logos") and pursuant to Division Rules pertaining to Wildcat Oil Wells we hereby notify you of our intent to produce the Logos 3 well on unorthodox well location for the to be located 741' FSL and 1263' FEL of Section 5, T22N, R6W NMPM in Sandoval County. The SE/4SE/4 of Section 5 will be dedicated to the well.

The wildcat rules for oil wells provide that wells shall be drilled not closer than 330' to any quarter-quarter section boundary. The location proposed for this well is consequently unorthodox by approximately 124' to the West toward your spacing unit in the W/2 of Section 15, T24N, R6W, NMPM. The C-102 plat showing the proposed location for the well is attached hereto. The location is also unorthodox by approximetley 273' to the qtr-qtr section line dividing the SW/4SE/4 and SE/4SE/4 of Section 5.

Logos seeks an exception from the applicable well location rules for the following reasons: The chosen location was most practical based on BLM onsites which identified multiple cultural and environmental issues.

{00436106-2}

Please note that Logos Operating is the only operator and owner in the SW/4SE/4 and therefore no notification is required to other owners or operators.

As such, Logos requests you consideration of this application and if acceptable, the approved NSL for the Logos 3 well as quickly as possible.

Very truly yours,

John Austin Akers Vice President of Land

Enclosures:

C-102s Administrative application checklist

pprg	1305	16023	3 <u>_</u> l_a	o.pdf
				1.1

Dimits J 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM \$8240.	State of New Mexico	Form C-102
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720	Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department	Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
Dinnica III 1000 Rip Brazon Road, Autor, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	District Office
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc. NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462		

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

* Property Cade * Property Name * Well Number 311963 Logos 3 * Operator Name * Operator Name * Elevation 289403 Logos Operating, LLC 7181*
289408 Logeo Operating, LLC 7781 P Surface Location
UL or lot ao. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South fine Feet from the East/West line P 5 22N 6W P 741 South 1263 East Sa

	· DOUDIN HOLE EXCAUDIN IN DILICICIAN FIOH SURVICE									
1	UL or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Lat Ide	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
	9 rejika silas				nya di kara kara kara kara kara kara kara kar					
٠l		1910 - H	1947 - 1947 1947 - 1947			the second second			<u>.</u>	
1	Dedicated Acres	1) Joint of	r Infill 🔤 '' 🕻	onsolidation	Code 18 Or	der No.	· ·			¥ ** + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
	40					an a	·	· · ·		

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

	14	2. 			¹⁹ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Thereby certify that the advertation contained herein is true and complete
				·	to the best of my knowladge and belief, and that this organization either
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			1	owns a working marrest or anternet maneral internet in the land including the proposed bolking hole lacation or has a right to drill this well at this ¹⁹
					the property of a second with an owner of such a mineral or working
		1			barrest, be to a valuebary posting preement in a damputany sectors
					order heretopice exercit by the fonsion.
			*	• •	12/15/2013
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shulladare Date
	New States and the second	1			John Auson Akers- VP of Land
					Printed Name
	* *				salers/indugosresourcestlic core
•					h-man Adaress
					SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		·			Thereby certify that the well location shown on this
					plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
		· ·	*	*	made by me or under my supervision, and that the
* 					same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
		:		• F	
					Date of Survey
					Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
					NOTE: THIS C-102 USES THE EXACT FOOTAGES FROM THE C-102 FILED COMPLETED BY DAVID RUSSELL ON
•••			1.01.01	1263'	OCTOUER 1, 2012. CERTIFICATE NO. 10201
			·	4	Certificate Number
	· · ·		741'		TLR25627564850 PMUM15975

-3/14/2013 11:05 PM

	N T 4 1			-
	1 4 13 10 1	20000	- 6 - 1 - 1	80.
	* 1 4715	1.11.7.2.2	- 1 - 10/0	V1211
		0023.1	1 00	
- F F F F		60233		

¹¹ Dedicated Acres

40

Joint or JaGN

Consolidation Code.

. . .

Phone: (305) \$34-6178 Fax: (595) 334-6170 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fex: (505) 478-3462 .http://ocdimage.emurd.state.nm.us/Imaging/FileStore/santafeadmin/a... 201111u_{to}~---. .

÷.,	Distribution Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240	Form C-102
2	Phone (\$75) 301-6161 Far (\$75) 303-6700 Fineraly Minerals & Natural Resources Department	Revised August 1, 2011
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Submit one copy to appropriate
2	Phone: (375) 748-1281 FAR (375) FAR (375	District Office

AMENDED REPORT

25

素白い

AND IN DIGNATION

-3

٤.

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Santa Fe, NM 87505

	¹ AP1 Numb 30-043-2113	en e	² Pool Code			³ Pool Name Wildest Gallup		
	Property Code 311963			Property : Logos	Vame		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Well Number 3
	¹ OCRID No. 289408			* Operator / Logos Operati	· · · · ·			* Elevation 7181*
				¹⁰ Surface I	ocation			а., на ^в
UL or I P	지 가장에 한 물질한 것 같은	n Township 5 22N	Range Lot Idn 6W P	Peet from the 741	North/South line South	Foet from the 1263	East/West line East	County Santiovai
÷			" Bottom Hole	e Location If	Different Fron	n Surface		
ULor	lot no. Sectio	a Towaship	Range Loi Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

Order No.

	High of the Decision D	and the second s			POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
		이 승규는 것이라. 것			
			e gran en de la Maria de la Alemania. Notas en la Alemania		I hereby creatly that the information compared herein is true and complete
					to the best of my knowledge and belof, and that this organization either
					investing working interest or undersed mineral interest in the kind instading
					the prepared bottom to be focuston or but a right to drill this well at this
	승규는 그 가슴 걸려졌다.				berition pursuant to a contract with an awar of such a minimater wertang
					[1] 16 전 17 27 18 4 - 1 프랑크카 All - 1 4 26 20 1 - 1 82 20 1 1 1 1 1 1
					interest, is not a volumetry preling agreement or a computerry pooling
					order hareadure charreat of the favision
	angan maganah pupané				12/15/2013
				신화 영화가 귀구하는	Sidnur Date
	지하는 것 같은 것은 것같은 것을 가지? 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다.				
				가 있는 것 같아. 가지 생각되었다. 같은 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 같아. 같은 것 같아. 가지 않는 것 같아.	John Auson Akers- VP of Land
					Printed Name
					askers///iocosresources/lc.com
					E ansail Address
				n an	A* }
	neering and a sign of growth second				SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
					I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
and the second					
					plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
				in the state of th	made by me or under my supervision, and that the
					same is true and carrect to the best of my belief.
					METTER 28. I ARE LINE LITE THE TO THE PERSE OF THE SECOND
					Date of Sorvey
					Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyor
					1 M B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
	医乳儿 医脊髓管肌			1	NOTE, THIS C-102 USES THE EXACT FOOTAGES FROM
				1263*	THE C-102 FILED COMPLETED BY DAVID RUSSELL ON
1. 1. j					OCTOBER 1, 2012: CERTIFICATE NO. 10201
$A = A^{\dagger}$				🔺 7월 28일 - 월 일학	
1 - 21					Cernficate Number
			741		
			المتحصيفي المتحصية المتحصية		And the second sec

ž

 $\{v_{ij}\}$

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From:	Perrin, Charlie, EMNRD
Sent:	Thursday, March 21, 2013 11:42 AM
То:	Brooks, David K., EMNRD
Subject:	FW: Logos 3 NSL Application
Attachments:	img-130321221007-0001.pdf

Importance:

High

Please note that the NSL requirement was placed on the APD at approval.

From: Hoppe, William, EMNRD Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2013 11:31 AM To: Vermersch, Amy H, EMNRD; Perrin, Charlie, EMNRD Subject: FW: Logos 3 NSL Application Importance: High

From: John Austin Akers [mailto:aakers@logosresourcesllc.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2013 11:27 AM
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD
Cc: Kristina Graham; Hoppe, William, EMNRD
Subject: Logos 3 NSL Application
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Brooks,

Per the voicemail I left this morning, Logos forgot to file our application for an NSL on our Logos No. 3 well. Luckily, there is no notification required here because we encroach upon ourselves. As such, we request administrative approval of our application if all is in order (application is attached- and we will overnight the hard copy tonight). We are waiting on approval of this NSL for our approved c-104. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

All the best,

John "Austin" Akers Vice President of Land Logos Resources, LLC Phone: 303-550-1877

From: <u>donotreply@logosresourcesllc.com</u> [mailto:donotreply@logosresourcesllc..com] Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2013 10:05 AM To: John Austin Akers Subject: Scan Data from [DELLB31FBF]

The information contained in this email and any attachments is confidential and may be subject to copyright or other intellectual property protection. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to use or disclose this information, and we request that you notify us by reply mail or telephone and delete the original message from your mail system.

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From:	John Austin Akers <aakers@logosresourcesllc.com></aakers@logosresourcesllc.com>
Sent:	Thursday, March 21, 2013 11:27 AM
То:	Brooks, David K., EMNRD
Cc:	Kristina Graham; Hoppe, William, EMNRD
Subject:	Logos 3 NSL Application
Attachments:	img-130321221007-0001.pdf

High

Importance:

Dear Mr. Brooks,

Per the voicemail I left this morning, Logos forgot to file our application for an NSL on our Logos No. 3 well. Luckily, there is no notification required here because we encroach upon ourselves. As such, we request administrative approval of our application if all is in order (application is attached- and we will overnight the hard copy tonight). We are waiting on approval of this NSL for our approved c-104. Please feel free to contact me with any questions..

All the best,

John "Austin" Akers Vice President of Land Logos Resources, LLC Phone: 303-550-1877

From: donotreply@logosresourcesllc.com [mailto:donotreply@logosresourcesllc..com] Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2013 10:05 AM To: John Austin Akers Subject: Scan Data from [DELLB31FBF]

The information contained in this email and any attachments is confidential and may be subject to copyright or other intellectual property protection. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to use or disclose this information, and we request that you notify us by reply mail or telephone and delete the original message from your mail system.